MIC33050 Evaluation Board
4MHz Internal Inductor PWM Buck
Regulator with HyperLight Load™
HyperLight Load is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
February 2009 1 M9999-022409-C
General Description
The MIC33050 is a 600mA 4MHz switching regulator

The MIC33050 evaluation board is available with the
following output voltage options listed below:
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC33050-4YHL EV 1.2V Fixed Output Evaluation Board
MIC33050-GYHL EV 1.8V Fixed Output Evaluation Board
MIC33050-SYHL EV 3.3V Fixed Output Evaluation Board
Note: Other voltage options available on request. Contact Micrel.
Micrel, Inc. MIC33050 Evaluation Board
February 2009 2 M9999-022409-C
HyperLight Load™ Mode
MIC33050 uses a minimum on and off time proprietary
control loop (patented by Micrel). When the output